
01-417R
CASH

00-915W

118-98
98-664P
STROKER
97-641G

172-96

LEVI
TIME
FOUR

00-915W  Her 2002 wether sold in the Super Star to 
Durant Oklahoma  <> 97-641G had 7 avg $1340.  We kept 
4 daughters. Morgan sowed 97-641G in the Junior 
Breeding Shows in Oklahoma. 97-641G's 2002 ram lamb  
is RRNN  in the Ram Pen   We have 7 RRNN CASH rams 
in the Ram Pen.  Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of 
Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at 
Sedelia.

SINGLE
QR

04/08/2001

01-418R
118-98

99-123Y

172-96
96-624B
LEVI
94-529R

STROKER

STROKER
STROKER
GEORGE

99-123Y had 3 avg $350. We have her 2000 full sister in 
our flock.     <>  94-529R had 9 avg $450.  We kept 6 
daughters and 3 sisters of 94-529R. Exposed to 166-97 
Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether 
Sire sale at Sedelia. We have 116 daughters of 118-98 in 
our flock.   

TWIN
QR

04/08/2001

01-452R
CASH

00-930W

118-98
98-664P
118-98
97-732G

172-96

LEVI
172-96
LEVI

00-930W had 2 avg $500 Her 2002 wether sold in the 
Nationwide to Oklahoma. .  97-732G had 5 avg $1850.  We 
kept her 2001 ram in our  ram pen  97-732G's 1999 wether 
sold for $1400 in the Fall Nationwide. Exposed to 166-97 
Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether 
Sire sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
RR

04/15/2001

01-460R
118-98

99-178Y

172-96
96-624B
REDLABEL
95-682O

STROKER

STROKER
STROKER
SKYROCKET

99-178Y had 2 avg $390.   95-682O had 7 avg $385.  We 
kept 2 daughters of 95-682O in our flock. 118-98 sired the 
Grand Champion at the Oklahoma Summer Fest.  
Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion 
Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
RR

04/21/2001

01-467R
118-98

99-278Y

172-96
96-624B
277-92
96-958B

STROKER

STROKER
TIME
SEABISCUIT

99-278Y had 5 avg $425.  96-958B had 11 avg $1250 
Morgan showed her 1998 wether, Her 2000 ewe lamb sold 
for $1600 to Ohio. 96-958B's ram lamb is being  dna 
tested for the ram pen . This is a good ewe family. 
Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion 
Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
RR

04/24/2001

01-472R
CASH

00-130W

118-98
98-664P
118-98
93-573W

172-96

LEVI
172-96
REDBUCK

00-130W had 2 avg $500.   93-573W had 10 avg $1130.  
Her 1996 wether sold for $1700, her 1997 wether sold for 
$1000 her 1998 ram was in our ram pen.  We kept 4 
daughters and 2 sisters to 93-573W Exposed to 166-97 
Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether 
Sire sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
RR

04/24/2001

01-478R
118-98

98-661P

172-96
96-624B
172-96
96-725B

STROKER

STROKER
STROKER
TIME

98-661P had 6 avg $850.  Her 2001 wether sold in the Fall 
Nationwide for $1500.   96-725B had 9 avg $330.  96-725B 
is a sister to a ram in Nebraska.  We are using two 118-98 
sons in our flock fall 2002.   Exposed to 166-97 Comet 
sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire 
sale at Sedelia.

TWIN
RR

04/25/2001

01-482R
CASH

00-982W

118-98
98-664P
172-96
97-682G

172-96

LEVI
STROKER
LEVI

A nice set ot ewes from a yearling ewe.  97-682G had 5 
avg $1335.  She was the Supreme Champion Ewe at 
Oklahoma Spring Livestock show and The Oklahoma  
Sheep Producers Winterfest  She is a sister to two rams 
serving in Ohio and Kansas.  Exposed to 166-97 Comet 
sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire 
sale at Sedelia.

TWIN
QR

04/25/2001



01-483R
CASH

00-934W

118-98
98-664P
LUCKY
98-614P

172-96

LEVI
LEVI
172-96

00-934W had 2 We will keep this years ewe lamb.  
98-614P had 4 avg $735.  Her 2001 wether sold for $1200. 
Her 2002 wether sold in the Nationwide.   We kept her 2 
daughters in our flock   Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of 
Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at 
Sedelia.

SINGLE
QR

04/25/2001

01-484R
069-00

00-119W

STROKER
98-743P
118-98
97-820G

TIME

FOUR
172-96
STROKER

00-119W has 2 avg $500   97-820G  had 5 avg $490.  We 
kept 2 daughters and 4 sisters.  A full brother  to 97-820G 
 served as a ram in Oklahoma.  We have 13 daughters of 
069-00 in our flock.  We will be using an RRNN son of 
069-00 on ewe lambs. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of 
Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at 
Sedelia.

SINGLE
RR

05/01/2001

01-488R
118-98

98-810P

172-96
96-624B
249-97
97-731G

STROKER

STROKER
STROKER
NICK'O TIME

98-810P had 6 avg $400.   Her wethers have sold well. 
97-731G had 4 avg $325.  Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire 
of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at 
Sedelia.  There are 21 sons of 118-98 serving flocks 
across the nation. 

TWIN
QR

05/01/2001

01-495R
CASH

00-978W

118-98
98-664P
172-96
95-811O

172-96

LEVI
STROKER
STROKER

00-978W has 2 Avg $500   95-811O had 8 avg $775.  Her 
2001 RRNN ram sold to Texas.   Grand Champion 2001 
Houston was a Cash Son.   Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire 
of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at 
Sedelia.

TWIN
QR

05/05/2001

01-496R
CASH

00-978W

118-98
98-664P
172-96
95-811O

172-96

LEVI
STROKER
STROKER

00-978W has 2 Avg $500   95-811O had 8 avg $775.  Her 
2001 RRNN ram sold to Texas.  We Exposed to 166-97 
Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether 
Sire sale at Sedelia.

TWIN
RR

05/05/2001

01-648R
FOUR

97-860G

801-86
93-683W
FOUR
93-775W

JACKPOT

TIME
801-86
TIME

97-860G had 4 avg $290.   93-775W had 6 avg $415. FOUR 
sired the Reserve Champion  Hampshire at the Oklahoma 
Winter Fest  and the  Champion Hampshire lamb at the 
Wichita Mountain, Lawton Oklahoma in 1998   We have 98 
FOUR daughters in our flock  Exposed to 166-97 Comet 
sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire 
sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
QR

02/10/2001

01-657R
249-97

96-738B

STROKER
95-865O
TIME
91-292P

TIME

TIME
923-MILLER
801-86

96-657R had 6 avg $385.   91-292P had  9 avg $400.  We 
kept 3 daughters.  We have 71 daughters of 249-97 in our 
flock.  Their lambs are averaging $910.   Exposed to 
166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite 
Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

SINGLE
QR

02/12/2001

01-763R
172-96

99-046Y

STROKER
94-680R
FOUR
95-558O

TIME

GEORGE
801-86
STROKER

99-046Y had 5 avg $410.  95-558O had 8 avg $645 Her 
1996 wether sold in the Fall Nationwide for $1100, Her 
2000 ram sold at Sedelia to Lexington KY.  We have 98 
daughters of 172-96 in our flock.   Exposed to 166-97 
Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether 
Sire sale at Sedelia.

TRIPLET
QR

03/03/2001

01-793R
319-99

96-977B

277-92
97-938G
STROKER
92-438Y

TIME

NOON
TIME
801-86

96-977B had 7 avg $300    92-438Y had 6 avg $1200.  
92-438Y's 1996 ram sold to California Her 1995 ram sold 
to Oklahoma 92-438Y's 1993 wether sold for 
$1300Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme 
Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

TWIN
QR

03/07/2001

01-818R
172-96

99-166Y

STROKER
94-680R
LEVI
93-736W

TIME

GEORGE
STROKER
TIME

99-166Y had 5 avg $350.   93-736W had 7 avg $315.  We 
are using   2 sons of 172-96 in our flock.  Exposed to 
166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite 
Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

TWIN
RR

03/10/2001



01-LR30
R32-99

96-LB44

B93-97
97-LG12
942-91
88-R62

B03-95

B03-95
SIBONUS
PAYNE

96-LB44 had 8 avg $365.  88-R62 had 14 avg $280.  We 
have 17 daughters in our flock.  Exposed to S166-97   A 
Shropshire ewe was Supreme Champion Ewe at the 2002 
Oklahoma State Fair in the Junior Breeding Show. 

TWIN
RR

03/01/2001

01-LR78
CENTURY

00-LW83

S172-96
97-LG33
B93-97
98-LP61

STRIKER

B03-95
B03-95
STRIKER

00-LW83 had 2 avg $500.   98-LP61 had 4 avg $500.  
Exposed to S166-97  This flock produced The Champion 
and Reserve Champion Shropshire Ewes in the Tulsa 
State Fair Junior Breeding Show. 

SINGLE
QR

04/08/2001

01-LR96
CENTURY

00-LW67

S172-96
97-LG33
B93-97
98-LP41

STRIKER

B03-95
B03-95
S172-96

00-LW67 had 3 avg $500  We are keeping 2002  full sister 
in our flock 98-LP41 had 6 avg $400.  Her 2002 wether 
sold in the Big 4 for $700 to Indiana Exposed to S166-97   
Best Five Head of Shropshires at Tulsa State Fair and 
Oklahoma State Fair Junior Breeding show contained 
R100-00 daughters. 

SINGLE
RR

05/05/2001


