	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-417R QR single 00-915W	STROKER	TIME
04/08/2001	97-641G	FOUR
00 04EW II. 0000		

00-915W Her 2002 wether sold in the Super Star to Durant Oklahoma <> 97-641G had 7 avg \$1340. We kept 4 daughters. Morgan sowed 97-641G in the Junior Breeding Shows in Oklahoma. 97-641G's 2002 ram lamb is RRNN in the Ram Pen We have 7 RRNN CASH rams in the Ram Pen. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	172-96	STROKER
118-98	96-624B	STROKER
01-418R QR TWIN 99-123Y	LEVI	STROKER
04/08/2001	94-529R	GEORGE

99-123Y had 3 avg \$350. We have her 2000 full sister in our flock. <> 94-529R had 9 avg \$450. We kept 6 daughters and 3 sisters of 94-529R. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia. We have 116 daughters of 118-98 in our flock.

	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-452R RR SINGLE 00-930W 04/15/2001	118-98 97-732G	172-96 LEVI

00-930W had 2 avg \$500 Her 2002 wether sold in the Nationwide to Oklahoma. . 97-732G had 5 avg \$1850. We kept her 2001 ram in our ram pen 97-732G's 1999 wether sold for \$1400 in the Fall Nationwide. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

172-06

STROKER

	172-90	STROKER
118-98	96-624B	STROKER
01-460R RR SINGLE 99-178Y	REDLABEL	STROKER
04/21/2001	95-682O	SKYROCKET
99-178Y had 2 avg \$390. 95-682O had 7 avg \$385. We		
kept 2 daughters of 95-	6820 in our flock	c. 118-98 sired the
Grand Champion at the Oklahoma Summer Fest.		
Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion		
Ram 2001 Elite Wether	Sire sale at Sede	lia.

	172-96	STROKER
118-98	96-624B	STROKER
01-467R RR SINGLE 99-278Y 04/24/2001	277-92 96-958B	TIME SEABISCUIT

99-278Y had 5 avg \$425. 96-958B had 11 avg \$1250 Morgan showed her 1998 wether, Her 2000 ewe lamb sold for \$1600 to Ohio. 96-958B's ram lamb is being dna tested for the ram pen . This is a good ewe family. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-472R RR	118-98	172-96
SINGLE 00-130W 04/24/2001	93-573W	REDBUCK
00-130W had 2 avg \$50	0. 93-573W had 1	0 avg \$1130.
Her 1996 wether sold for	or \$1700, her 1997	wether sold for
\$1000 her 1998 ram was		
daughters and 2 sisters	s to 93-573W Expo	sed to 166-97

Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether

Sire sale at Sedelia.

	172-96	STROKER
118-98	96-624B	STROKER
01-478R RR TWIN 98-661P 04/25/2001	172-96 96-725B	STROKER TIME
U 1 /ZJ/ZUU		

98-661P had 6 avg \$850. Her 2001 wether sold in the Fall Nationwide for \$1500. 96-725B had 9 avg \$330. 96-725B is a sister to a ram in Nebraska. We are using two 118-98 sons in our flock fall 2002. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-482R QR TWIN 00-982W	172-96	STROKER
04/25/2001	97-682G	LEVI

A nice set ot ewes from a yearling ewe. 97-682G had 5 avg \$1335. She was the Supreme Champion Ewe at Oklahoma Spring Livestock show and The Oklahoma Sheep Producers Winterfest She is a sister to two rams serving in Ohio and Kansas. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-483R QR single 00-934W	LUCKY	LEVI
04/25/2001	98-614P	172-96

00-934W had 2 We will keep this years ewe lamb. 98-614P had 4 avg \$735. Her 2001 wether sold for \$1200. Her 2002 wether sold in the Nationwide. We kept her 2 daughters in our flock Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	STROKER	TIME
069-00	98-743P	FOUR
01-484R RR single 00-119W	118-98	172-96
05/01/2001	97-820G	STROKER

00-119W has 2 avg \$500 97-820G had 5 avg \$490. We kept 2 daughters and 4 sisters. A full brother to 97-820G served as a ram in Oklahoma. We have 13 daughters of 069-00 in our flock. We will be using an RRNN son of 069-00 on ewe lambs. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	172-96	STROKER
118-98	96-624B	STROKER
01-488R QR TWIN 98-810P 05/01/2001	249-97 97-731G	STROKER NICK'O TIME
03/01/2001		

98-810P had 6 avg \$400. Her wethers have sold well. 97-731G had 4 avg \$325. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia. There are 21 sons of 118-98 serving flocks across the nation.

	118-98	172-96
CASH	98-664P	LEVI
01-495R QR TWIN 00-978\//	172-96	STROKER
TWIN 00-978W 05/05/2001	95-8110	STROKER
00-978W has 2 Avg \$500	95-8110 had 8 a	va \$775 Her

2001 RRNN ram sold to Texas. Grand Champion 2001 Houston was a Cash Son. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	118-98	172-96	
CASH	98-664P	LEVI	
01-496R RR TWIN 00-978W	172-96 95-811O	STROKER STROKER	
05/05/2001 00-978W has 2 Avg \$50	00 95-8110 ha	•	
2001 RRNN ram sold to Texas. We Exposed to 166-97			
Comet sire of Supreme	Champion Ra	m 2001 Elite Wether	
Sire sale at Sedelia.			

FOUR	801-86	JACKPOT
	93-683W	TIME
01-648R QR single 97-860G 02/10/2001	FOUR 93-775W	801-86 TIME

97-860G had 4 avg \$290. 93-775W had 6 avg \$415. FOUR sired the Reserve Champion Hampshire at the Oklahoma Winter Fest and the Champion Hampshire lamb at the Wichita Mountain, Lawton Oklahoma in 1998 We have 98 FOUR daughters in our flock Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	STROKER	TIME
249-97	95-865O	TIME
01-657R QR single 96-738B	TIME	923-MILLER
02/12/2001	91-292P	801-86

96-657R had 6 avg \$385. 91-292P had 9 avg \$400. We kept 3 daughters. We have 71 daughters of 249-97 in our flock. Their lambs are averaging \$910. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

-	STROKER	TIME
172-96	94-680R	GEORGE
01-763R QR TRIPLET 99-046Y 03/03/2001	FOUR 95-558O	801-86 STROKER

99-046Y had 5 avg \$410. 95-558O had 8 avg \$645 Her 1996 wether sold in the Fall Nationwide for \$1100, Her 2000 ram sold at Sedelia to Lexington KY. We have 98 daughters of 172-96 in our flock. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	277-92	TIME
319-99	97-938G	NOON
01-793R QR TWIN 96-977B	STROKER	TIME
03/07/2001	92-438Y	801-86
06 077R had 7 avg \$200	02-138V had 6 av	ια \$1200

96-977B had 7 avg \$300 92-438Y had 6 avg \$1200. 92-438Y's 1996 ram sold to California Her 1995 ram sold to Oklahoma 92-438Y's 1993 wether sold for \$1300Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

172-96	STROKER	TIME
	94-680R	GEORGE
01-818R RR TWIN 99-166Y	LEVI	STROKER
03/10/2001	93-736W	TIME

99-166Y had 5 avg \$350. 93-736W had 7 avg \$315. We are using 2 sons of 172-96 in our flock. Exposed to 166-97 Comet sire of Supreme Champion Ram 2001 Elite Wether Sire sale at Sedelia.

	B93-97	B03-95	
R32-99	97-LG12	B03-95	
01-LR30 RR TWIN 96-LB44	942-91	SIBONUS	
03/01/2001	88-R62	PAYNE	
96-LB44 had 8 avg \$365. 88-R62 had 14 avg \$280. We			
have 17 daughters in our flock. Exposed to S166-97 A			
Shropshire ewe was Si	upreme Champio	n Ewe at the 2002	
Oklahoma State Fair in the Junior Breeding Show.			
	S172-96	STRIKER	
CENTURY	97-LG33	B03-95	
01-LR78 QR	B93-97	B03-95	
SINGLE 00-LW83 04/08/2001	98-LP61	STRIKER	

00-LW83 had 2 avg \$500. 98-LP61 had 4 avg \$500. Exposed to S166-97 This flock produced The Champion and Reserve Champion Shropshire Ewes in the Tulsa State Fair Junior Breeding Show.

	S172-96	STRIKER
CENTURY 01-LR96 RR SINGLE 00-LW67 05/05/2001	97-LG33	B03-95
	B93-97 98-LP41	B03-95 S172-96
しら/しら/フロロコ		

00-LW67 had 3 avg \$500 We are keeping 2002 full sister in our flock 98-LP41 had 6 avg \$400. Her 2002 wether sold in the Big 4 for \$700 to Indiana Exposed to \$166-97 Best Five Head of Shropshires at Tulsa State Fair and Oklahoma State Fair Junior Breeding show contained R100-00 daughters.